Press Release

SOLANA BEACH SCHOOL DISTRICT

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Jodee Brentlinger Superintendent (858) 794-7104

Solana Beach School District Board of Education Announces Application, Appointment Process and Revised Timeline for Board Vacancy

SOLANA BEACH, CA (September 29, 2023)—The <u>Solana Beach School District</u> (SBSD) Board of Education announces the appointment process and timeline for its seat vacancy, following Board Member Vicki King's resignation announcement, effective November 15, 2023. The Board is required to fill the vacancy within a 60-day time limit. Board members voted at the September 28 special meeting to adopt an appointment process and timeline to fill the vacancy.

October 9, 2023	Candidate information meeting held in the District Office Board Room at 5:30 p.m.
November 1, 2023	Application packets must be received by US mail, email, or hand-delivery to the Superintendent's Office by noon.
November 6, 2023	Eligible candidates are notified of an interview.
November 9, 2023	 Special Board Meeting Candidate interviews Vote on appointment
December 14, 2023	Regular Board Meeting • Administration of Oath of Office

Ms. King announced her resignation on September 21, 2023, basing her decision on the fact that she is pursuing a new career opportunity that does not allow her to continue serving on the Board of Education. The Board, Superintendent Jodee Brentlinger, and staff members will honor Ms. King at the November 8, 2023, regularly scheduled Board meeting.

For more information about the appointment process and timeline, including the application packet, please visit the <u>SBSD website</u>. The District Office is located at 309 North Rios Avenue in Solana Beach, California.

ABOUT THE SOLANA BEACH SCHOOL DISTRICT

The Solana Beach School District, nestled on the north coast of San Diego County, serves approximately 2,800 students. Instruction is rich, varied and innovative. Our emphasis is on core standards instruction provided through a continuous progressive curriculum. District schools consistently rank at or near the top in district, county and state accountability measures. Our students and schools have received numerous awards and have been recognized at county, state and national levels for a variety of accomplishments. Working together, our mission focuses on providing a safe space where learners find their voice, share their gifts, and advance the world. Unified is our district, centered on inspiring wonder and discovery in learning and life.

Press Release

SOLANA BEACH SCHOOL DISTRICT

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Jodee Brentlinger Superintendent (858) 794-7104

Solana Beach Board of Education Member Vicki King Resigns Effective November 2023



SOLANA BEACH, CA (September 21, 2023)—Following 17 years of service to the <u>Solana Beach School District</u> (SBSD), Board Member Vicki King announced her resignation from her post. She will attend her last Board meeting on November 8, 2023. King stated it was a difficult decision, however, she is excited to pursue a new career opportunity that does not allow her to continue serving on the Board of Education. She was first elected to the SBSD Board of Education in 2006.

"It has been an honor of a lifetime to work with this dedicated, student-focused Board and serve the students, staff, families, and

community of Solana Beach School District for so many years. My family and I moved to Carmel Valley to become part of the SBSD and I am proud of the work we have accomplished together, and the work that will continue on behalf of SBSD students. I look forward to attending events and continuing to support SBSD schools as a community member."

Superintendent Jodee Brentlinger said, "It has truly been my honor and privilege to work alongside Member King as part of SBSD's governance team. Her legacy will continue through the dedication she has shown to the SBSD community throughout her tenure."

The Board of Education will create a timeline and process at their September 28, 2023, Special Board Meeting for filling King's vacant seat For more information, contact Ms. Brentlinger at (858) 794-7104.

###

ABOUT THE SOLANA BEACH SCHOOL DISTRICT

The Solana Beach School District, nestled on the north coast of San Diego County, serves approximately 2,800 students. Instruction is rich, varied and innovative. Our emphasis is on core standards instruction provided through a continuous progressive curriculum. District schools consistently rank at or near the top in district, county and state accountability measures. Our students and schools have received numerous awards and have been recognized at county, state and national levels for a variety of accomplishments. Working together, our mission focuses on providing a safe space where learners find their voice, share their gifts, and advance the world. Unified is our district, centered on inspiring wonder and discovery in learning and life.